TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING July 9, 2012 7:00 p.m. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of June 25, 2012 Closed Session Minutes of June 25, 2012
- 5. Reports and Communications --Mayor --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Ordinance First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 07-12-11</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, INCREASING THE SEWER CONNECTION FEE (Second Reading, August 13, 2012).

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 07-12-12</u> – AN ORDINANCE TO SUPPLEMENT AND AMEND CHAPTER 150, SECTION 37 ("SIGNS"), AND CHAPTER 150, SECTION 7 ("DEFINITIONS") OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY (Second Reading, July 23, 2012).

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 07-12-13</u> – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY BY AUTHORIZING THE CRANBURY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE TO ESTABLISH RECREATION FEES BY RESOLUTION (Second Reading, August 13, 2012).

- 8. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-12-098 Resolution recommending the expansion of the Cranbury Sewer Service Area.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING July 9, 2012 7:00 p.m. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 9. Resolution
 - Consent Resolutions
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-12-099 Resolution to pay bills.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-12-100 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Professional Services Agreement for Harry Haushalter, Esquire for commercial tax appeal services for an amount not-to-exceed \$30,000 for 2012.
 - c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 07-12-101 Resolution rescinding Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-12-094 adopted on June 25, 2012.
- 10. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Adjourn.

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.